UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
13005BA Preliminary          NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 3
Copyright © 2014 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd  QW-R201-089.c
NPN SILICON POWER
TRANSISTORS
 DESCRIPTION
These devices are designed for high-voltage, high-speed

TO-92
1
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3
13005BAL-T92-A-B 13005BAG-T92-A-B TO-92 E C B Tape Box
13005BAL-T92-A-K 13005BAG-T92-A-K TO-92 E C B Bulk
13005BAL-T92-F-B 13005BAG-T92-F-B TO-92 B C E Tape Box
13005BAL-T92-F-K 13005BAG-T92-F-K TO-92 B C E Bulk
Note:  Pin assignment: E: Emitter     C: Collector    B: Base
(1) B: Bluk, K: Bulk
(2) refer to Pin Assignment
(3) T92: TO-92
(4) L: Lead Free, G: Halogen Free
13005BAL-T92-A-B
(1)Packing Type
(2)Pin Assignment
(3)Package Type
(4)Lead Free
 MARKING
13005BA                        Preliminary                      NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD 2 of 3
           www.unisonic.com.tw QW-R201-089.c
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT